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 INT00 

 Hello, my name is __________ and I am conducting a survey for Suffolk University  

 and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions. There are 

 only 6 questions and should take less than a minute? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Continue .......................................  00                     300 100% 

 

 Gender (DO NOT ASK) 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Male ...........................................  1                      144  48% 

          Female .........................................  2                      156  52% 

 

 S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. 

 Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely, somewhat 

 unlikely, or not at all likely? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Very likely ....................................  1                      300 100% 

          Somewhat likely ................................  2                        0   0% 

          Somewhat unlikely ..............................  3                        0   0% 

          Not at all likely ..............................  4                        0   0% 

          Don't know/Refused (DO NOT READ) ...............  5                        0   0% 

 

 S2. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          June 25th ......................................  1                      129  43% 

          Next week ......................................  2                       30  10% 

          Next Tuesday ...................................  3                      141  47% 

          In a week ......................................  4                        0   0% 

          In a few days ..................................  5                        0   0% 

          All others/Don't know (DO NOT READ) ............  6                        0   0% 

 

 Q1. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican or Unenrolled/ 

 Independent? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Democrat .......................................  1                      120  40% 

          Republican .....................................  2                       36  12% 

          Unenrolled/Independent .........................  3                      144  48% 

          Other ..........................................  4                        0   0% 

          Undecided/Refused/Not registered (DO NOT READ) .  5                        0   0% 

 

 Q2. Which of the following best describes your age category? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          18-34 yrs ......................................  1                       33  11% 

          35-44 yrs ......................................  2                       67  22% 

          45-54 yrs ......................................  3                       60  20% 

          55-64 yrs ......................................  4                       57  19% 

          65-74 yrs ......................................  5                       41  14% 

          75+ yrs ........................................  6                       29  10% 

          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  7                       10   3% 

  

 Q4. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three 

 candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN, Edward Markey 

 - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos {HEE-ohs} - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will 

 you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez, Markey, or Heos? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN .....................  1                      107  36% 

          Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT .......................  2                      146  49% 

          Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY ............  3                        8   3% 

          Undecided (DO NOT READ) ........................  4                       31  10% 

          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  5                        8   3% 

 

 Q5. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for 

 Gomez, Markey, or Heos? 

          N=                                                                        39 100% 

          Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN .....................  1                        3   8% 

          Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT .......................  2                        7  18% 

          Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY ............  3                        0   0% 

          Undecided (DO NOT READ) ........................  4                       20  51% 

          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  5                        9  23% 
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Q4&5 CONSOLIDATED 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN .....................  1                      110  37% 

          Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT .......................  2                      153  51% 

          Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY ............  3                        8   3% 

          Undecided (DO NOT READ) ........................  4                       20   7% 

          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  5                        9   3% 
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